



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 135/2025 & CRL.M.A. 11071/2025**

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood and Mr. Hemant
Sharma, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Vikrant Singh, PS Rajouri
Garden
Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch.
2. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for revisionist on the ground that this matter may not reach till end of the day.
3. As requested, relist on 24.03.2026 in top ten matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/as