



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 135/2025 & CRL.M.A. 11071/2025**

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood and Mr. Tezbir
Choudharie, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Vikrant Singh, PS Rajouri
Garden and SI Rajender Dhaka, PS
Crime Branch.
Mr. Ashvini, *Amicus Curiae* for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

1. Learned *Amicus Curiae* submits that the prosecutrix is not in touch with him despite his efforts to call her up. The IO shall ensure that the prosecutrix appears on the next date.
2. Relist on 16.07.2026 in top ten cases of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/dr